received at least Thfuty (30) day's advance written notice of such cancellation or
change. Donator shall be responsible for notifing the County of such change or
cancellation. All deductibles and self-insured retentions shall be fully disclosed in the

Certificates of Insurance and may not exceed Twenty Five Thousand Dollars
($25,000).

b) Workers compensation insurance in the state of Nevada, in accordance with NRS
Chapters 6l6,4,-616D, inclusive; provided, however, a party that is a sole proprietor
shall be required to submit an affidavit in a form provided by Clark County
indicating that the party has elected not to be included in the coverage under Chapters